OP \$65.00 3829254

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM366291

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent		12/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schan Inc. d/b/a Fournier Air Conditioning and Refrigeration	
Street Address:	800 E. Orangethorpe Ave.	
City:	Anaheim	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3829254	FOURNIER	
Registration Number:	3826114	FOURNIER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637141

Email: kristen.thomas@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen Thomas, Paralegal

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd. 55 E Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6492.213
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen Thomas
SIGNATURE:	/kristenthomas/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM REL SCHAN#page1.tif source=TM REL SCHAN#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0056

source=TM REL SCHAN#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0057 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

(the "Release") is made as of this 17th day of December, 2015, by Madison Capital Funding

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Agent ("Madison"), in favor of Schan Inc. d/b/a

Fournier Air Conditioning and Refrigeration, a Florida corporation ("Company").

WHEREAS, Company and Madison entered into that certain Trademark Security

Agreement dated March 27, 2013, by Company in favor of Madison (the "Security Agreement")

which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2013 at

Reel/Frame 4992/0090.

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the

receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Madison, on behalf of itself, the

Lenders (as defined in the Security Agreement), and the Hedging Affiliates (as defined in the

Security Agreement), hereby: (i) terminates the Security Agreement; and (ii) unconditionally and

irrevocably releases, terminates and forever discharges and extinguishes any and all of its right,

title and interest in and to any and all of its liens on and security interests in the Trademark

Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) granted pursuant to the Security Agreement,

including the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto. Madison hereby authorizes and

requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government

officer to record this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

4975.251

This Release shall be binding upon Madison's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

By:

Name: JUNATO SOVE

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number	Date of Registration
FOURNIER	3829254	08/03/10
FOURNIER	3826114	07/27/10

RECORDED: 12/17/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0060